# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshinari MATSUMURA	08/11/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chisso Corporation			
Street Address:	-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome			
Internal Address:	ta-ku, Osaka-shi			
City:	Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-0005			

Name:	Chisso Petrochemical Corporation			
Street Address:	Shin-Otemachi Bldg. 2-1			
Internal Address:	temachi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-8105			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12210020

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375703

Email: dcptopatent@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN & HARTSON LLP IP GROUP, COLUMBIA S

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

PATENT

500646558 REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0793

122/10020

O OF H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19629-0074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk O. Hahn		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0794

					Attorney Docket No.	19629-0074	
			A	SSIGNMENT			
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)		JMURA Yoshinari Masayuki	(5) (6) (7) (8)		
			undersig	deration of the good ned, the undersigne and set over to	and valuable consideration and valuable consideration and agree(s) to assign, and	ons paid to each of the ad hereby does assign	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)		CHISSO CORPORATION CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION			
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	f (10)	Japan	Japan			
(11)	Address of Assignee		32, Nakan		a-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 53 chi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku,		
		(he	reinafter de		ignee) the entire worldwide	<del>-</del>	
(12)	Identification of Invention, such     as Title, Case Number or     Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of (13) on Declaration						
contin	The undersigned uing United States and function with such application.	oreign applicati	ons for the	above-identified inv	onnection with any original, ention and also to execute r expedient.	reissue, divisional and separate assignments	
declar possit	The undersigned ed concerning this appled in obtaining evidence	ication or conti	inuation o	r division thereof an	connection with any inter d to cooperate with the A	ference which may be Assignee in every way	
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or provi	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	ecute all pa ernational	apers and documents Convention for Prote	s and perform any act whic ction of Industrial Property	ch may be necessary in or similar agreements.	
United	The undersigned     States patent to the Ass	agree(s) to pesignee.	erform all a	affirmative acts whic	h may be necessary to ol	otain a grant of a valid	
said A	ts of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of at herein assigned, and t	sulting from sai the entire inter nat he has (the)	id applicati est, and h / have) not	on or any division or ereby covenants that	missioner of Patents to iso divisions or continuing ap the has (they have) full rig ment in conflict herewith. Customer Number:	plications thereof to the	
				000024	633 ———— C	eline Jimenez Crowson William T. Slaven, IV	
the po	wer to insert on this ass es of the United States F	atent and Trad	emark Offi	ce for recordation of			
Date:	August 11, 2008	Signature of Ir	ventor 1_	Jashinari	Massanto		
Date:	August 19, 2008	Signature of Ir	nventor 2_	mosoyuko	Saito		
Date:		Signature of Ir		-			
Data:		Signature of h	antar A				

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

**RECORDED: 09/12/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0795